## CITY OF APPLETON

## **Department of Public Works**

## **MEMORANDUM**

Finance Committee  Municipal Services Committee  Utilities Committee						
SUBJECT: Awar	d of Contract					
The Department	of Public Works recommends that the following described work:					
Unit A-22 Concrete	e Paving					
Be awarded to:  Name:	Vinton Construction Company					
	2705 N. Rapids Road					
11001088	Manitowoc, WI 54221					
	Maintowoc, W1 3+221					
In the amount of :	\$4,382,957.94					
With a 2.5 %	contingency of : \$107,000.00					
For a project total	<b>I not to exceed :</b> \$4,489,957.94					
** OR **						
In an amount Not	To Exceed:					
Bu	dget: \$4,222,179.00					
Estir	mate: \$4,250,000.00					
Committee I	Date: 02/21/22					
Council I	Date: 03/02/22					

Bid	Item Description		Unit	Vinton Const. Company		Michels Road & Stone, Inc.	
Item	recit bescription	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	F&I 7" PLAIN CONC PVMT	19271	SY	\$37.40	\$720,735.40	\$36.28	\$699,151.88
2	F&I 8" 3-DAY HIGH EARLY CONC PVMT	400	SY	\$46.40	\$18,560.00	\$52.23	\$20,892.00
3	F&I 8" DOWLED CONC PVMT	26555	SY	\$42.83	\$1,137,350.65	\$46.23	\$1,227,637.65
4	F&I 3" ASPHALT PAVEMENT	575	SY	\$25.00	\$14,375.00	\$31.50	\$18,112.50
5	F&I 12" STONE BASE	28169	SY	\$8.30	\$233,802.70	\$9.80	\$276,056.20
6	EXCAVATION	16745	CY	\$17.50	\$293,037.50	\$14.00	\$234,430.00
7	F&I GEOGRID	28169	SY	\$2.50	\$70,422.50	\$3.00	\$84,507.00
8	FINE GRADING	20394	SY	\$2.50	\$50,985.00	\$2.50	\$50,985.00
9	EXCAVATE AND HAUL CONTAM. SOIL	100	TON	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
10	F&I EXTRA STONE BASE	250	TON	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
11	F&I 6" CONC PEDESTRIAN CURB & GUTTER	180	LF	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00
12	F&I 30" CONC CURB & GUTTER	155	LF	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$38.00	\$5,890.00
13	F&I 7" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	3320	SF	\$7.10	\$23,572.00	\$6.00	\$19,920.00
14	F&I 5" CONC DRIVEWAY APRON	20230	SF	\$6.30	\$127,449.00	\$5.35	\$108,230.50
15	F&I 7" CONC SIDEWALK	3000	SF	\$7.00	\$21,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00
16	F&I 5" CONC SIDEWALK	52597	SF	\$5.92	\$311,374.24	\$5.25	\$276,134.25
17	F&I 5" COLORED & STAMPED CONC SIDEWALK	7325	SF	\$8.85	\$64,826.25	\$7.85	\$57,501.25
18	F&I 4" CONC SIDEWALK	32490	SF	\$5.90	\$191,691.00	\$4.90	\$159,201.00
19	F&I 7" CONC HANDICAP RAMP	5495	SF	\$7.60	\$41,762.00	\$6.60	\$36,267.00
20	F&I TRUNCATED DOME	896	SF	\$30.00	\$26,880.00	\$30.00	\$26,880.00
21	F&I RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	4325	SF	\$5.78	\$24,998.50	\$8.00	\$34,600.00
22	F&I 7" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	100	SF	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
23	F&I 5" PRIVATE CONC DRIVEWAY	1975	SF	\$5.30	\$10,467.50	\$5.30	\$10,467.50
24	F&I 3" PRIVATE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	3010	SF	\$4.30	\$12,943.00	\$4.75	\$14,297.50
25	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	16697	SY	\$4.20	\$70,127.40	\$8.00	\$133,576.00
26	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	28857	SY	\$1.50	\$43,285.50	\$3.50	\$100,999.50
27	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	5351	LF	\$3.00	\$16,053.00	\$5.00	\$26,755.00
28	ASP/CONC DRIVEWAY APRON REMOVAL	17368	SF	\$0.50	\$8,684.00	\$1.00	\$17,368.00
29	ASP/CONC HC RAMP REMOVAL	3891	SF	\$1.25	\$4,863.75	\$1.00	\$3,891.00
30	ASP/CONC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	59718	SF	\$1.00	\$59,718.00	\$1.00	\$59,718.00
31	PRIVATE CONC DRIVE REMOVAL	736	SF	\$1.00	\$736.00	\$1.00	\$736.00
32	PRIVATE ASP DRIVE REMOVAL	2842	SF	\$0.60	\$1,705.20	\$1.00	\$2,842.00
33	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT	4652	LF	\$2.00	\$9,304.00	\$2.25	\$10,467.00
34	DRILL TIE BARS	570	EA	\$8.00	\$4,560.00	\$9.63	\$5,489.10
35	DRILL DOWEL BARS	170	EA	\$14.00	\$2,380.00	\$16.21	\$2,755.70
36	F&I TERRACE RESTORATION	21981	SY	\$7.25	\$159,362.25	\$7.25	\$159,362.25
37	F&I SEED, FERTILIZER & TYPE A EROSION MAT	21981	SY	\$2.25	\$49,457.25	\$2.25	\$49,457.25
38	F&I TYPE D INLET PROTECTION	98	EA	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$110.00	\$10,780.00
39	ADJ STO MH CASTING	61	EA	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$400.00	\$24,400.00
40	ADJ SAN MH CASTING	49	EA	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	\$400.00	\$19,600.00
41	ADJ INLET CASTING	21	EA	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00
42	REMOVE INLET/MH & MAIN/LEAD	28	EA	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$550.00	\$15,400.00
43	ABANDON INLET/LEAD	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
44	F&I 48" STORM MH	10	VF	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
45	F&I SANITARY MH CASTING ONLY	5	EA	\$404.00	\$2,020.00	\$975.00	\$4,875.00
46	F&I STORM MH CASTING ONLY	5	EA	\$383.00	\$1,915.00	\$565.00	\$2,825.00
47	F&I "E" INLET CASTING ONLY	21	EA	\$745.00	\$15,645.00	\$825.00	\$17,325.00
	F&I "C" INLET CASTING ONLY	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
49	F&I "C" INLET W/CASTING	14	EA	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00
	F&I "E" INLET W/CASTING	17	EA	\$2,800.00	\$47,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$47,600.00
51	F&I 12" STORM INLET MAIN/LEAD	230	LF	\$133.00	\$30,590.00	\$133.00	\$30,590.00
52	F&I 6" STORM LATERAL	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$97.00	\$1,940.00
53	STORM LATERAL HOOK-UP	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
54	F&I 6" MINI SEWER	40	LF	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$97.00	\$3,880.00

## Bid Tabulation A-22 Concrete Paving 02/07/2022 01:45 PM CST

Bid	Itan Description	Quantity	Unit	Vinton Const. Company		Michels Road & Stone, Inc.		
Item	Item Description			Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
55	F&I 6" STORM RISER	15	LF	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	
56	CONNECT SUMP PUMP	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
57	F&I SAN MH SEAL -(0"-12")	20	EA	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	
58	F&I SAN MH SEAL - (12"-18")	17	EA	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$675.00	\$11,475.00	
59	F&I SAN MH SEAL - (18"+)	15	EA	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$790.00	\$11,850.00	
60	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	705	LF	\$1.55	\$1,092.75	\$1.55	\$1,092.75	
61	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS/SYMBOLS	2	EA	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	
62	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (4")	8638	LF	\$1.50	\$12,957.00	\$1.50	\$12,957.00	
63	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (6") (BIKE LANES)	4375	LF	\$1.80	\$7,875.00	\$1.80	\$7,875.00	
64	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (6") (CROSSWALKS)	720	LF	\$14.00	\$10,080.00	\$14.00	\$10,080.00	
65	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (8")	1047	LF	\$2.80	\$2,931.60	\$2.80	\$2,931.60	
66	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (12")	100	LF	\$9.65	\$965.00	\$9.65	\$965.00	
67	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (16")	180	LF	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	
68	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (18")	410	LF	\$12.00	\$4,920.00	\$12.00	\$4,920.00	
69	PAVEMENT MARKING (INLAID EPOXY) (18")	995	LF	\$18.00	\$17,910.00	\$18.00	\$17,910.00	
70	PAVEMENT MARKING (EPOXY) (24")	181	LF	\$15.00	\$2,715.00	\$15.00	\$2,715.00	
71	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (EPOXY) (YIELD TRIANGLE 24" x 36")	16	EA	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	
72	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (EPOXY) (ARROWS/SYMBOLS/WORDS)	68	EA	\$170.00	\$11,560.00	\$170.00	\$11,560.00	
73	CONDUIT NONMETAL, SCH80 1.5"	2124	LF	\$10.00	\$21,240.00	\$10.00	\$21,240.00	
74	CONDUIT NONMETAL, SCH80 2"	7330	LF	\$12.00	\$87,960.00	\$12.00	\$87,960.00	
75	CONDUIT NONMETAL, SCH80 3"	37	LF	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$15.00	\$555.00	
76	CONDUIT SPECIAL, 2"	1217	LF	\$26.00	\$31,642.00	\$26.00	\$31,642.00	
77	PULL BOXES, NON-CONDUCTIVE, 18" X 36"	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
78	PULL BOXES, NON-CONDUCTIVE, 24" X 42"	17	EA	\$1,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$27,200.00	
79	CONCRETE BASE, TYPE 2	15	EA	\$975.00	\$14,625.00	\$975.00	\$14,625.00	
80	CONCRETE BASE, TYPE 5	10	EA	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	
81	CONCRETE BASE, CITY, TYPE PT	23	EA	\$975.00	\$22,425.00	\$975.00	\$22,425.00	
82	CONCRETE BASE, CITY, TYPE PT-SPECIAL	2	EA	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	
83	CONCRETE BASES, CABINET BASEMENT	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
84	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BASE	25	EA	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	
85	REMOVE EXISTING PULL BOX	3	EA	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	
86	F&I TEMPORARY MAILBOX	49	EA	\$50.00	\$2,450.00	\$107.50	\$5,267.50	
87	NOTIFY PROPERTY OWNERS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
88	F&I TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	
89	CANADIAN NATIONL INSURANCE, PERMITTING, & TRAINING	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	
	otal Rid							

Total Bid: \$4,382,957.94 \$4,628.88